TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/21/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Strata International Incorporated		11/21/2003	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kiddopotamus & Company	
Street Address:	14012 Fontana	
City:	Leawood	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66224	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1750758	BUCKLE BUDDY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)753-1536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-753-1000

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Williamson

Address Line 1: 700 West 47th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028525-063449
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Williamson
Signature:	/Michael A. Williamson/
	TRADEMARK

900101436 REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0724

Date:	03/12/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger#page1.tif		
source=Merger#page2.tif		
source=Merger#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0725

NO. 717 P. 2 20031372179 \$ 110.80 SECRETARY OF STATE 11-21-2003 11:20:53

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Purguant to the provisions of the Colorado Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporations adors the following Articles of Merger:

A Phylof Merger has been duly adopted providing for the merger of Kiddopotamus & 1 1 Company and Strata International Incorporated resulting in Kiddopotamus & Company being the 'NON QUAL SUR survivor. The Plan of Merger is set forth herein as Exhibit A.

Sharpholder approval of the plan of merger was required. The number of votes cast for the plan by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the merger was sufficient for approval by that voting froup.

Implediately before the merger, the parent corporation owned at least ninety percent of the outgranding shares of each class of the subsidiary.

The effective date of the parent-subsidiary merger is November 21, 2003. The effective date chaplies with Section 7-111-104(5) of the Colorado Business Corporation Act.

The surviving corporation is organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and the address of its principal office is 14012 Fontana, Leawood, KS 66224.

This (a) name and (b) mailing address, of the individual who caused this document to be delivered far ling, and to whom the Secretary of State may deliver notice if filing of this document is refused, ia Dianna L. Wood, Bryan Cave LLP, 3500 One Kansas City Place, 1200 Main, Kansas City, MO 64期5.

Kiddopotamus & Company

Namer J. Chris Snedcker

Trile: President

Strata International Incorporated

SNEDEKER J. CHRIS Names

Title: PRESIDENT

Exhibit A

PLAN OF MERGER

 The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are:

Kiddopotamus & Company, a Delaware corporation ("K&C") (NoN -Qual Surv)

Strata International Incorporated, a Colorado corporation ("SII")

- 2. The name of the surviving corporation is Kiddopotamus & Company.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of K&C in effect on the date of the merger shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation surviving the merger.
- 4. The bylaws of K&C as they shall exist on the effective date of the merger shall be and remain the bylaws of the surviving corporation until the same shall be altered, amended and repealed as therein provided.
- The directors and officers of K&C shall continue in office until the next annual meeting of shareholders and until their successors shall have been elected and qualified.
- Upon the effective date of the merger, all the property, rights, privileges, franchises, 6. patents, trademarks, licenses, registrations and other assets of every kind and description of the merged corporation shall be transferred to, vested in and devolve upon the surviving corporation without further act or deed and all property, rights, and every other interest of the surviving corporation and the merged corporation shall be as effectively the property of the surviving corporation as they were of the surviving corporation and the merged corporation respectively. The merged corporation hereby agrees from time to time, as and when requested by the surviving corporation or by its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered all such deeds and instruments and to take or cause to be taken such further or other action as the surviving corporation may deem to be necessary or desirable in order to vest in and confirm to the surviving corporation title to and possession of any property of the merged corporation acquired or to be acquired by reason of or as a result of the merger herein provided for and otherwise to carry out the intent and purposes hereof and the proper officers and directors of the merged corporation and the proper officers and directors of the surviving corporation are fully authorized in the name of the merged corporation or otherwise to take any and all such action.
- 7. After the effective date of the merger, each holder of an outstanding certificate representing shares of common stock of SII shall surrender the same to the surviving corporation and each such holder shall be entitled upon such surrender to receive twenty (20) shares of common stock of the surviving corporation for each share of SII. Until so surrendered, the outstanding shares of stock of SII to be converted into the stock of the surviving corporation as provided herein, may be treated by the surviving corporation for all corporate purposes as evidencing the ownership of shares of the surviving

KC01DOCS\651767.1

corporation as though said surrender and exchange had taken place. After the effective date of this Agreement, the registered owner of shares of common stock of K&C shall have said shares cancelled and said registered owner shall have no further rights with respect to said shares or the surviving corporation.

KC01D0CS\651767.1

RECORDED: 03/12/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0728